

PANGO® TERM BAR

A STEGO INDUSTRIES, LLC INNOVATION | VAPOR BARRIER 31 31 16, 07 26 00, 03 30 00 | MAY 26, 2023

1. PRODUCT NAME PANGO TERM BAR

2. MANUFACTURER

Stego Industries, LLC
216 Avenida Fabricante, Suite 101
San Clemente, CA 92672
Sales, Technical Assistance
Ph: (877) 464-7834
contact@stegoindustries.com
stegoindustries.com



3. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

USES: Pango Term Bar is a semi-flexible plastic termination bar used for mechanically securing Pango® Wrap to concrete and masonry constructions and against Pango® Bond.

COMPOSITION: Pango Term Bar is made from post-industrial recycled PVC.

SIZE: 42" x 1.125"

FEATURES AND BENEFITS: Pango Term Bar ships 50 term bars in a case | Offers a pocket/lip to accommodate a bead of Pango Bond | Pre-drilled holes approximately every 6" facilitate easy installation | Recycled PVC | Made in the USA

4.) TECHNICAL DATA

TABLE 4.1: PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OF PANGO TERM BAR

PROPERTY	RESULTS
Dimensions	42" x 1.125"
Color	Grey
Material	Recycled PVC
Weight	4 oz

5. INSTALLATION

UNDER SLAB & CRAWL SPACE: Nail or screw through Pango Term Bar, Pango Wrap, and Pango Bond to secure to the adjacent foundation construction (e.g. masonry wall). If the beveled edge is facing the wall, a pocket/lip is created where additional Pango Bond can be applied as needed to create a consistent, continuous seal between the wrap and the foundation construction. Pre-drilled holes are provided every 6" for ease of installation.

To cut Pango Term Bar, score with a utility knife or wire snips. Pango Term Bar can be bent back and forth and then broken at desired locations as well.

Pango Term Bar is flexible enough to bend around corners and contours in the wall for easy installation.

For additional information, please refer to Pango's complete installation instructions.

PANGO® TERM BAR

A STEGO INDUSTRIES, LLC INNOVATION | VAPOR BARRIER 31 31 16, 07 26 00, 03 30 00 | MAY 26, 2023

6. AVAILABILITY & COST

For cost and availability of Pango Term Bar, please contact your local Stego Industries' Sales Representative.

7. WARRANTY

Stego Industries, LLC believes to the best of its knowledge, that specifications and recommendations herein are accurate and reliable. However, since site conditions are not within its control, Stego does not guarantee results from the use of the information provided herein. Stego offers a limited warranty on Pango Term Bar. Please see **stegoindustries.com/legal**

8. MAINTENANCE

Store above 60°F. Term Bar will become less flexible at lower temperatures.

9. TECHNICAL SERVICES

Technical advice, custom CAD drawings, and additional information can be obtained by contacting Stego Industries or by visiting the website.

Email: contact@stegoindustries.com

Contact Number: [877] 464-7834
Website: stegoindustries.com

10. FILING SYSTEMS: stegoindustries.com

